Public Hearing Notice

The Commissioners Court of Morris County will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, August 31, 2023 at 9:00 am in the Commissioner's Courtroom of the Courthouse at 500 Broadnax, Daingerfield, Texas, to consider a plan for funding the preservation and restoration of the County Clerk's RECORDS ARCHIVE and setting the RECORDS ARCHIVAL FEE of \$10.00 per document for the 2023-2024 budget year. This notice is being published pursuant to Texas Local Government Code, Section 118.025(g).

Commissioners Court of Morris County

Doug Reeder, County Judge

Notice must run on August 10, 2023. <u>Do not</u> publish in the classified ads.

Ordered by Morris County Auditor 8/4/23 - Bill to Morris County Auditor